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Sunday 15th Dec 

10:00am Youth Bible Class (Yr8+) 

11:00am Morning Worship  
                       – Rev John T Graham 
 

CLICK Programme  
 

6:30pm Evening Worship 
YF will meet this evening 
 

Monday 16th Dec 

10:00am Café  

7:30pm Manse Subcommittee 
 

Tuesday 17th Dec 

7:45pm FP Wheels Christmas Special 

8:00pm PW Christmas Special 
 

 

Wednesday 18th Dec 

7:30am Men’s Prayer Meeting 

Midweek Ministries –  

  Evening of Practical Service 
 
 

Friday 20th Dec 

7:30pm Choir Practice 

8:00pm Prayer Meeting 
 

Saturday 21st Dec 

7:00pm CE Feast 
 

 

Sunday 22nd Dec 

10:00am Youth Bible Class (Yr8+) 

11:00am All Age Service 
 

6:30pm Lessons & Carols  
 

Tuesday 24th Dec 

7:00pm CE Carol Service 
 

Wednesday 25th Dec 

10:30am Christmas Morning Service 
 

Sunday 29th Dec 

11:00am Morning Service 

6:30pm Evening Worship 
 

Tuesday 31st Dec 

6:00pm All Age New Year’s Celebration 
 

Wednesday 1st Jan 

7:30pm Midweek Ministries  

- Prayer Focus 

Sunday 5th Jan 

11:00am Morning Service 

6:30pm Evening Worship 

YF will meet this evening 
 

 

 

 

 

 15th December 2024 (Bulletin covers 3 weeks) 

 

 And behold, you will conceive in your womb and bear a son, 

and you shall call his name Jesus. Luke 1:31 

Date for your Diary 
Raising Kids for Christ in a Confusing World 

Saturday 18th January 

10am-3pm 



Security Duty 

Sat 21st Dec W Ruddell / R Dowey 
 

 

Reception Duty – Jan 2025  

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 Church Entrance Watson St 

AM Garfield O’Hara 
 

William Ruddell 

PM Stephen Hunter Wellesley 
McGown 

Morning Tea/Coffee Rota 

15th & 22nd December 

Brian & Patricia McGuire 

29th December 

Mark & Elma Kent 

5th & 12th Jan 

Mark & Elma Kent  
 

Evening Tea/Coffee Rota 

& YF Supper 

15th December 

Brian & Patricia McGuire 

5th January 

Chris & Lynne Binks 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

Creche 

15th Dec Mark Kent, Gillian Graham, 
Ruth Adele Hunter, Gillian McDowell, 
Diane Cochrane, Aaron Kent  
22nd Dec No Creche Facilities  
Parents can avail of creche area. 
29th Dec Sandra Forde, Glen & 
Sandra Gibson, Joy Irwin, Shirley 
Acheson, Luke Kent 
5th Jan Joanne Winter, Jennie 
Hampton, John Finlay, Andrew 
Winter, Frances Smith 
 
 

 

December Dates 

22nd Dec 11:00am All Age Service 

                6:30pm Lessons & Carols 

24th Dec 7:00pm CE Carol Service 

25th Dec 10:30am Christmas Morning Service 

31st Dec 6:00pm All Age New Year’s Celebration 

Contributions to Church Funds 

Please note the last Sunday for making 

contributions is  

Sunday 29 December 2024,  

with the last day of December being 

Tuesday 31 December 2024. 

Please keep in mind these dates when 

providing your tithes and offerings for 

2024. 

FP Wheels Club 
Tuesday 17th December 

7:45pm 

Christmas Special 
All Welcome 

PW 
Tuesday 17th December 

8pm Main Hall 

Christmas Special 
All Welcome 



 

 

 

 

    


